
Saturday, February 16, 2013Heart & Soul 5K & 1M Fun RunWebbChapel.org
39F Clear 63%H 9mphNNW

5K Off :8:30 am
1M Off :8:35 am

Course measured by Ken Ashby Webb Chapel Church of Christ , Farmers Branch, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of37
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.4%33:44

Half

1 Anil Devegowda 1  20:03.99OVERALL 1 (33) 6:27.5Addison +35 65.0%09:44

1 Joshua Wallace 9  24:14.00M01-17 6 (12) 7:48.0Carrollton +59 61.4%11:37

2 Jacob Wallace 10  24:15.25 7 (12) 7:48.4Carrollton +61 61.3%11:37

3 Logan Hoskins 22  29:06.95 17 (5) 9:22.3Richardson +76 67.9%13:55

4 Alex Day 26  30:20.44 18 (12) 9:45.9Carrollton +110 49.0%14:15

5 Garrett Chandler 27  30:20.72 19 (12) 9:46.0Carrollton +108 49.0%14:16

6 Clayton Crowley 34  33:04.95 23 (15) 10:38.9Flower Mound +276 42.1%14:15

7 Mike Gattis 44  41:02.21 28 (14) 13:12.5Carrollton -658 34.6%26:00

8 Connor Crowley 67  50:17.78 34 (13) 16:11.3Flower Mound +249 28.8%23:04

1 Ken Chigani 2  20:43.85M18-34 2 (32) 6:40.4Richardson +24 62.7%10:10

2 Jeremy Herrington 3  20:56.45 3 (23) 6:44.4Carrollton +24 61.6%10:16

3 Matt Gore 11  24:23.20 8 (32) 7:51.0Carrollton -11 53.3%12:17

4 Chris Cahill 16  26:26.49 12 (31) 8:30.6Dallas +111 49.0%12:18

5 Dedrick Welch 21  27:51.69 16 (31) 8:58.1McKinney +4 46.5%13:54

6 James Hoskins 35  33:04.28 24 (31) 10:38.7Richardson +116 39.2%15:34

7 Agustin Lima 41  39:19.01 27 (32) 12:39.3Plano +61 33.1%19:09

8 Kurt Cimino 68  51:25.81 35 (30) 16:33.2Richardson -29 25.1%25:58

1 Shawn Shadle 7  23:51.60M35-44 4 (39) 7:40.8Flower Mound +24 56.8%11:44

2 Brian Jackson 13  25:31.18 10 (42) 8:12.8Grapevine +59 54.3%12:16

3 David Day 32  31:44.29 21 (41) 10:12.9Carrollton +90 43.3%15:07

4 Greg Chandler 45  41:44.00 29 (41) 13:26.0Carrollton +282 33.0%18:31

1 Brian Herrington 12  25:16.17M45-54 9 (53) 8:08.0Carrollton +65 59.8%12:05

2 Kevin Landreth 18  26:10.50 13 (48) 8:25.5Lewisville +27 55.4%12:52

3 Randall Crowley 15  26:13.32 11 (50) 8:26.4Flower Mound +55 56.2%12:39

4 Mark Gattis 29  31:28.05 20 (50) 10:07.7Oak Point +17 46.9%15:36

5 Greg Hargis 33  32:25.34 22 (53) 10:26.1Carrollton +113 46.6%15:16

6 Javier Sauceda 74  55:08.13 36 (46) 17:44.8Dallas +45 25.9%27:11

7 John Gattis 78  55:24.59 37 (52) 17:50.1Carrollton +21 27.1%27:32

1 Cliff Billington 19  26:55.88M55-64 14 (55) 8:40.1Irving +58 57.1%12:59

2 Bert Alexander 59  49:10.37 32 (58) 15:49.6Plano +10 32.1%24:30

1 Thomas Conway 8  24:12.32M65+ 5 (67) 7:47.5Duncanville +27 70.6%11:53

2 Stephen Brown 20  27:52.24 15 (66) 8:58.2Lewisville +53 60.7%13:30

3 Ron Dunn 38  38:57.21 25 (71) 12:32.3Carrollton +7 45.8%19:25

4 R Wayne White 40  39:04.71 26 (69) 12:34.7Carrollton +28 44.6%19:18

5 Robert Halcomb 46  41:54.49 30 (67) 13:29.3Carrollton -51 40.8%21:23

6 Don Hardin 57  48:12.03 31 (67) 15:30.9Lewisville +53 35.4%23:39

7 Bob Nienstadt 64  50:10.71 33 (65) 16:09.1Carrollton -29 33.4%25:20

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of42
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 43.7%42:09

Half

1 Desiree Shadle 4  21:16.59OVERALL 1 (34) 6:50.9Flower Mound +50 70.1%10:13

1 Ryan Gossett 5  21:34.93F01-17 2 (14) 6:56.8Flower Mound +56 72.8%10:20

2 Baylee Stuart 17  26:18.99 5 (12) 8:28.2Grapevine +75 61.9%12:32

3 Brooke Marlett 24  29:28.14 7 (8) 9:29.1Flower Mound +51 61.5%14:19

4 Sadie White 30  31:55.11 10 (11) 10:16.4Carrollton +112 52.1%15:01

5 Aubrey Day 31  31:56.66 11 (10) 10:16.9Carrollton +204 53.4%14:16

6 Trinity White 39  39:00.84 14 (10) 12:33.4Carrollton +3 43.7%19:29

7 Keira White 47  41:53.29 17 (9) 13:29.0Carrollton 41.9%

8 Jara Chandler 49  42:13.91 19 (10) 13:35.6Carrollton +284 40.4%18:45

9 Faith Nienstadt 55  45:46.55 25 (10) 14:44.0Carrollton -103 37.3%23:45

1 Angela Martinez 36  33:44.05F18-34 12 (30) 10:51.5Mesquite +148 43.9%15:38

2 Mayra Gomez 42  39:20.06 15 (33) 12:39.6Carrollton +62 37.8%19:09

3 Dakota Hoskins 60  49:50.30 28 (32) 16:02.5Richardson +310 29.8%22:20

1 Amy Marlett 23  29:27.16F35-44 6 (43) 9:28.8Flower Mound +40 53.2%14:23

2 Sharalee Mays 28  30:25.23 9 (39) 9:47.5San Antonio +13 50.1%15:06

3 Magali Gomez 37  35:25.85 13 (37) 11:24.2Garland +5 42.6%17:40

4 Sarah Gardner 48  42:00.42 18 (41) 13:31.2Carrollton +14 36.7%20:53

5 Lisa Fisher 51  42:18.11 21 (40) 13:36.9Farmers Branch +139 36.2%20:00

6 Amy Shifflett 52  42:18.26 22 (37) 13:37.0Carrollton +139 35.6%20:00

7 Cheri Nienstadt 54  45:45.02 24 (42) 14:43.5Carrollton -100 34.0%23:43

8 Lisa Elders 69  53:33.65 34 (44) 17:14.4Double Oak +6 29.5%26:44

9 Crystal Gattis 77  55:24.20 41 (42) 17:50.0Carrollton +20 28.1%27:32

1 Maria Moore 6  23:09.56F45-54 3 (52) 7:27.3Plano +33 74.9%11:18

2 Dena Gattis 25  29:27.70 8 (50) 9:29.0Oak Point +25 57.4%14:31

3 Lisa White 43  39:07.59 16 (46) 12:35.6Little Elm +199 41.2%17:54

4 Mitzi Thompson 50  42:13.66 20 (51) 13:35.5Carrollton +26 40.6%20:54

5 Tammy Hodges 58  49:15.99 27 (54) 15:51.4Farmers Branch -1 36.1%24:39

6 Verdonna Brundige 61  49:54.04 29 (53) 16:03.7Cross Roads +1 35.2%24:57

7 Sharon Crowley 65  50:15.81 32 (48) 16:10.7Flower Mound +250 32.8%23:03

8 Tammy Daniels 70  53:32.33 35 (47) 17:14.0Keller +8 30.5%26:42

9 Pam Holland 72  54:53.66 37 (45) 17:40.1Carrollton +6 29.1%27:24

10 Lori Erwin 75  55:24.91 39 (49) 17:50.2Carrollton +13 30.2%27:36

1 Kim Andres 14  25:52.25F55-64 4 (59) 8:19.6Irving +69 73.7%12:21

2 Linda Halcomb 53  45:29.22 23 (64) 14:38.5Carrollton +82 45.1%22:04

3 Rhonda Slack 63  50:07.74 31 (60) 16:08.1Plano +327 38.6%22:20

4 Teri Pebsworth 66  50:15.48 33 (57) 16:10.6Dallas +32 36.9%24:52

5 Janet Daugherty 71  54:08.09 36 (62) 17:25.5Farmers Branch +63 36.8%26:33

6 Pani Tropea 76  55:27.10 40 (60) 17:50.9+19 34.9%27:34

1 Lynn Hardin 56  46:57.71F65+ 26 (67) 15:06.9Lewisville +10 45.7%23:24

2 Carole Steele 62  49:54.58 30 (67) 16:03.9Dallas +1 43.0%24:57

3 Cam Holland 73  54:55.12 38 (73) 17:40.6Carrollton +7 43.2%27:24

4 Linda Nienstadt 79  58:49.04 42 (67) 18:55.9Carrollton +43 36.5%29:03

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of4
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 30.5%17:21

Half

1 Christopher Jones 4  11:17.28M1-17 1 (13) 11:17.3Carrollton 37.0%

2 Daniel Roncancio 12  18:33.33 3 (7) 18:33.3Farmers Branch 27.6%

1 Jerry Calvert 8  16:09.76M18+ 2 (78) 16:09.8Carrollton 35.7%

2 George Budurin 14  23:25.21 4 (70) 23:25.2Lewisville 21.6%

           Runners --- Average Time of10
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 35.5%14:43

Half

1 Zoe Gattis 1   9:15.81F1-17 1 (11) 9:15.8Oak Point 50.9%

2 Charlotte White 2  10:10.77 2 (10) 10:10.8Carrollton 47.5%

3 Malia Gattis 3  10:28.51 3 (7) 10:28.5Oak Point 50.8%

4 Ashlee Jimmerson 5  12:42.13 4 (11) 12:42.1Dallas 37.1%

5 Claire Bartley 6  12:50.14 5 (8) 12:50.1Lewisville 40.0%

1 Valerie Jimmerson 7  16:09.69F18+ 6 (40) 16:09.7Dallas 27.4%

2 Julie Bartley 10  17:38.42 8 (37) 17:38.4Lewisville 24.5%

3 Donelle Chandler 9  17:40.17 7 (41) 17:40.2Carrollton 25.3%

4 LeeAnn Jimmerson 11  18:12.17 9 (18) 18:12.2Dallas 23.3%

5 Joyce Budurin 13  21:59.59 10 (66) 21:59.6Lewisville 28.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 821  Anil Devegowda (M33) M18-34 OA     20:03.99 6:27.5 20.05   20:03.99---  9:44 10:20 +35 65.0%

22 809  Ken Chigani (M32) M18-34 1st     20:43.85 6:40.4 20.72   20:43.85--- 10:10 10:34 +24 62.7%

33 890  Jeremy Herrington (M23) M18-34 2nd     20:56.45 6:44.4 20.93   21:01.795.3 10:16 10:40 +24 61.6%

14 867  Desiree Shadle (F34) F18-34 OA     21:16.59 6:50.9 21.27   21:20.163.6 10:13 11:03 +50 70.1%

25 834  Ryan Gossett (F14) F01-17 1st     21:34.93 6:56.8 21.57   21:34.93--- 10:20 11:15 +56 72.8%

36 859  Maria Moore (F52) F45-54 1st     23:09.56 7:27.3 23.15   23:09.56--- 11:18 11:51 +33 74.9%

47 868  Shawn Shadle (M39) M35-44 1st     23:51.60 7:40.8 23.85   23:55.373.8 11:44 12:08 +24 56.8%

58 887  Thomas Conway (M67) M65+ 1st     24:12.32 7:47.5 24.20   24:12.32--- 11:53 12:20 +27 70.6%

69 878  Joshua Wallace (M12) M01-17 1st     24:14.00 7:48.0 24.23   24:14.00--- 11:37 12:37 +59 61.4%

710 877  Jacob Wallace (M12) M01-17 2nd     24:15.25 7:48.4 24.25   24:15.25--- 11:37 12:38 +61 61.3%

811 885  Matt Gore (M32) M18-34 3rd     24:23.20 7:51.0 24.38   24:23.20--- 12:17 12:06 -11 53.3%

912 840  Brian Herrington (M53) M45-54 1st     25:16.17 8:08.0 25.27   25:32.8816.7 12:05 13:11 +65 59.8%

1013 848  Brian Jackson (M42) M35-44 2nd     25:31.18 8:12.8 25.52   25:38.997.8 12:16 13:15 +59 54.3%

414 884  Kim Andres (F59) F55-64 1st     25:52.25 8:19.6 25.87   25:52.25--- 12:21 13:31 +69 73.7%

1115 813  Randall Crowley (M50) M45-54 3rd     26:13.32 8:26.4 26.22   26:17.073.8 12:39 13:34 +55 56.2%

1216 897  Chris Cahill (M31) M18-34 4th     26:26.49 8:30.6 26.43   26:26.49--- 12:18 14:09 +111 49.0%

517 873  Baylee Stuart (F12) F01-17 2nd     26:18.99 8:28.2 26.30   26:26.807.8 12:32 13:47 +75 61.9%

1318 850  Kevin Landreth (M48) M45-54 2nd     26:10.50 8:25.5 26.17   26:31.3620.9 12:52 13:19 +27 55.4%

1419 893  Cliff Billington (M55) M55-64 1st     26:55.88 8:40.1 26.92   27:01.075.2 12:59 13:57 +58 57.1%

1520 803  Stephen Brown (M66) M65+ 2nd     27:52.24 8:58.2 27.87   27:52.24--- 13:30 14:23 +53 60.7%

1621 898  Dedrick Welch (M31) M18-34 5th     27:51.69 8:58.1 27.85   28:05.6614.0 13:54 13:58 +4 46.5%

1722 846  Logan Hoskins (M5) M01-17 3rd     29:06.95 9:22.3 29.10   29:06.95--- 13:55 15:12 +76 67.9%

623 855  Amy Marlett (F43) F35-44 1st     29:27.16 9:28.8 29.45   29:27.16--- 14:23 15:04 +40 53.2%

724 856  Brooke Marlett (F8) F01-17 3rd     29:28.14 9:29.1 29.47   29:28.14--- 14:19 15:10 +51 61.5%

825 892  Dena Gattis (F50) F45-54 2nd     29:27.70 9:29.0 29.45   29:32.454.7 14:31 14:56 +25 57.4%

1826 817  Alex Day (M12) M01-17 4th     30:20.44 9:45.9 30.33   30:20.44--- 14:15 16:05 +110 49.0%

1927 805  Garrett Chandler (M12) M01-17 5th     30:20.72 9:46.0 30.33   30:20.72--- 14:16 16:04 +108 49.0%

928 858  Sharalee Mays (F39) F35-44 2nd     30:25.23 9:47.5 30.42   30:39.1113.9 15:06 15:19 +13 50.1%

2029 891  Mark Gattis (M50) M45-54 4th     31:28.05 10:07.7 31.47   31:40.3912.3 15:36 15:52 +17 46.9%

1030 882  Sadie White (F11) F01-17 4th     31:55.11 10:16.4 31.92   31:55.11--- 15:01 16:54 +112 52.1%

1131 819  Aubrey Day (F10) F01-17 5th     31:56.66 10:16.9 31.93   31:56.66--- 14:16 17:41 +204 53.4%

2132 820  David Day (M41) M35-44 3rd     31:44.29 10:12.9 31.73   31:58.0813.8 15:07 16:37 +90 43.3%

2233 839  Greg Hargis (M53) M45-54 5th     32:25.34 10:26.1 32.42   32:35.039.7 15:16 17:09 +113 46.6%

2334 811  Clayton Crowley (M15) M01-17 6th     33:04.95 10:38.9 33.07   33:09.094.1 14:15 18:50 +276 42.1%

2435 845  James Hoskins (M31) M18-34 6th     33:04.28 10:38.7 33.07   33:10.336.0 15:34 17:30 +116 39.2%

1236 857  Angela Martinez (F30) F18-34 1st     33:44.05 10:51.5 33.73   33:51.257.2 15:38 18:06 +148 43.9%

1337 832  Magali Gomez (F37) F35-44 3rd     35:25.85 11:24.2 35.42   35:33.337.5 17:40 17:45 +5 42.6%

2538 822  Ron Dunn (M71) M65+ 3rd     38:57.21 12:32.3 38.95   39:00.663.4 19:25 19:32 +7 45.8%

1439 883  Trinity White (F10) F01-17 6th     39:00.84 12:33.4 39.00   39:00.84--- 19:29 19:32 +3 43.7%

2640 880  R Wayne White (M69) M65+ 4th     39:04.71 12:34.7 39.07   39:12.627.9 19:18 19:47 +28 44.6%

2741 895  Agustin Lima (M32) M18-34 7th     39:19.01 12:39.3 39.32   39:19.01--- 19:09 20:10 +61 33.1%

1542 894  Mayra Gomez (F33) F18-34 2nd     39:20.06 12:39.6 39.33   39:20.06--- 19:09 20:11 +62 37.8%

1643 896  Lisa White (F46) F45-54 3rd     39:07.59 12:35.6 39.12   39:20.8513.3 17:54 21:13 +199 41.2%

2844 831  Mike Gattis (M14) M01-17 7th     41:02.21 13:12.5 41.03   41:02.21--- 26:00 15:02 -658 34.6%

2945 806  Greg Chandler (M41) M35-44 4th     41:44.00 13:26.0 41.73   41:56.9112.9 18:31 23:13 +282 33.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



3046 836  Robert Halcomb (M67) M65+ 5th     41:54.49 13:29.3 41.90   41:57.933.4 21:23 20:32 -51 40.8%

1747 879  Keira White (F9) F01-17 7th     41:53.29 13:29.0 41.88   41:59.946.7 41.9%

1848 828  Sarah Gardner (F41) F35-44 4th     42:00.42 13:31.2 42.00   42:12.9112.5 20:53 21:07 +14 36.7%

1949 808  Jara Chandler (F10) F01-17 8th     42:13.91 13:35.6 42.22   42:13.91--- 18:45 23:29 +284 40.4%

2050 875  Mitzi Thompson (F51) F45-54 4th     42:13.66 13:35.5 42.22   42:22.889.2 20:54 21:20 +26 40.6%

2151 827  Lisa Fisher (F40) F35-44 5th     42:18.11 13:36.9 42.30   42:33.8015.7 20:00 22:18 +139 36.2%

2252 869  Amy Shifflett (F37) F35-44 6th     42:18.26 13:37.0 42.30   42:34.4216.2 20:00 22:19 +139 35.6%

2353 835  Linda Halcomb (F64) F55-64 2nd     45:29.22 14:38.5 45.48   45:32.673.4 22:04 23:26 +82 45.1%

2454 861  Cheri Nienstadt (F42) F35-44 7th     45:45.02 14:43.5 45.75   45:55.7710.8 23:43 22:02 -100 34.0%

2555 862  Faith Nienstadt (F10) F01-17 9th     45:46.55 14:44.0 45.77   45:56.189.6 23:45 22:02 -103 37.3%

2656 838  Lynn Hardin (F67) F65+ 1st     46:57.71 15:06.9 46.95   47:03.175.5 23:24 23:34 +10 45.7%

3157 837  Don Hardin (M67) M65+ 6th     48:12.03 15:30.9 48.20   48:18.376.3 23:39 24:33 +53 35.4%

2758 841  Tammy Hodges (F54) F45-54 5th     49:15.99 15:51.4 49.25   49:22.356.4 24:39 24:37 -1 36.1%

3259 800  Bert Alexander (M58) M55-64 2nd     49:10.37 15:49.6 49.17   49:26.2215.9 24:30 24:40 +10 32.1%

2860 844  Dakota Hoskins (F32) F18-34 3rd     49:50.30 16:02.5 49.83   49:50.30--- 22:20 27:30 +310 29.8%

2961 888  Verdonna Brundige (F53) F45-54 6th     49:54.04 16:03.7 49.90   50:02.588.5 24:57 24:57 +1 35.2%

3062 872  Carole Steele (F67) F65+ 2nd     49:54.58 16:03.9 49.90   50:02.838.3 24:57 24:58 +1 43.0%

3163 870  Rhonda Slack (F60) F55-64 3rd     50:07.74 16:08.1 50.12   50:07.74--- 22:20 27:47 +327 38.6%

3364 860  Bob Nienstadt (M65) M65+ 7th     50:10.71 16:09.1 50.17   50:16.365.7 25:20 24:51 -29 33.4%

3265 814  Sharon Crowley (F48) F45-54 7th     50:15.81 16:10.7 50.25   50:20.634.8 23:03 27:13 +250 32.8%

3366 864  Teri Pebsworth (F57) F55-64 4th     50:15.48 16:10.6 50.25   50:21.786.3 24:52 25:24 +32 36.9%

3467 812  Connor Crowley (M13) M01-17 8th     50:17.78 16:11.3 50.28   50:22.334.5 23:04 27:13 +249 28.8%

3568 889  Kurt Cimino (M30) M18-34 8th     51:25.81 16:33.2 51.42   51:41.6815.9 25:58 25:28 -29 25.1%

3469 823  Lisa Elders (F44) F35-44 8th     53:33.65 17:14.4 53.55   53:44.6811.0 26:44 26:50 +6 29.5%

3570 815  Tammy Daniels (F47) F45-54 8th     53:32.33 17:14.0 53.53   53:44.9812.6 26:42 26:50 +8 30.5%

3671 816  Janet Daugherty (F62) F55-64 5th     54:08.09 17:25.5 54.13   54:14.866.8 26:33 27:36 +63 36.8%

3772 843  Pam Holland (F45) F45-54 9th     54:53.66 17:40.1 54.88   55:08.7215.1 27:24 27:30 +6 29.1%

3873 842  Cam Holland (F73) F65+ 3rd     54:55.12 17:40.6 54.92   55:09.2314.1 27:24 27:31 +7 43.2%

3674 886  Javier Sauceda (M46) M45-54 6th     55:08.13 17:44.8 55.13   55:24.0816.0 27:11 27:57 +45 25.9%

3975 825  Lori Erwin (F49) F45-54 10th     55:24.91 17:50.2 55.40   55:35.5810.7 27:36 27:49 +13 30.2%

4076 876  Pani Tropea (F60) F55-64 6th     55:27.10 17:50.9 55.45   55:38.5411.4 27:34 27:53 +19 34.9%

4177 829  Crystal Gattis (F42) F35-44 9th     55:24.20 17:50.0 55.40   55:42.1117.9 27:32 27:52 +20 28.1%

3778 830  John Gattis (M52) M45-54 7th     55:24.59 17:50.1 55.40   55:43.6219.0 27:32 27:53 +21 27.1%

4279 863  Linda Nienstadt (F67) F65+ 4th     58:49.04 18:55.9 58.82   58:58.979.9 29:03 29:46 +43 36.5%

Average Finish Time: 38:12 Average Age Grade: 45.45%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH1M AgeGD
11 227  Zoe Gattis (F11) F1-17 1st      9:15.81 9:15.8 31.65     9:15.85--- 50.9%

22 225  Charlotte White (F10) F1-17 2nd     10:10.77 10:10.8 34.78   10:10.910.1 47.5%

33 226  Malia Gattis (F7) F1-17 3rd     10:28.51 10:28.5 35.81   10:28.51--- 50.8%

14 220  Christopher Jones (M13) M1-17 1st     11:17.28 11:17.3 38.60   11:19.342.1 37.0%

45 214  Ashlee Jimmerson (F11) F1-17 4th     12:42.13 12:42.1 43.45   12:43.050.9 37.1%

56 201  Claire Bartley (F8) F1-17 5th     12:50.14 12:50.1 43.90   12:50.18--- 40.0%

67 218  Valerie Jimmerson (F40) F18+ 1st     16:09.69 16:09.7 55.25   16:10.420.7 27.4%

28 205  Jerry Calvert (M78) M18+ 1st     16:09.76 16:09.8 55.25   16:10.831.1 35.7%

79 211  Donelle Chandler (F41) F18+ 3rd     17:40.17 17:40.2 60.44   17:40.17--- 25.3%

810 202  Julie Bartley (F37) F18+ 2nd     17:38.42 17:38.4 60.33   17:40.361.9 24.5%

911 216  LeeAnn Jimmerson (F18) F18+ 4th     18:12.17 18:12.2 62.26   18:12.990.8 23.3%

312 228  Daniel Roncancio (M7) M1-17 2nd     18:33.33 18:33.3 63.46   18:33.33--- 27.6%

1013 204  Joyce Budurin (F66) F18+ 5th     21:59.59 21:59.6 75.21   22:02.753.2 28.4%

414 203  George Budurin (M70) M18+ 2nd     23:25.21 23:25.2 80.11   23:25.840.6 21.6%

Average Finish Time: 15:28 Average Age Grade: 34.08%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


